NXP USA Inc. - KMPC8321ECVRAFDC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

numbering scheme also includes the maximum effective DDR memory speed and QUICC Engine bus
frequency. Each part number also contains a revision code which refers to the die mask revision number.
Table 66. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnn E C VR AF D C A
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Encryption
Acceleration
Temperature
Range1 Package2 e300 Core
Frequency3
DDR
Frequency
QUICC
Engine
Frequency
Revision
 Level
MPC 8323 Blank = Not
included
E = included
Blank = 0 to
105°C
C = –40 to
105°C
VR = Pb-free
PBGA
ZQ = Pb
PBGA
AD = 266 MHz
AF = 333 MHz
D = 266 MHz C = 200 MHz Contact local
Freescale
sales office
Notes:
1. Contact local Freescale office on availability of parts with C temperature range.
2. See Section 21, “Package and Pin Listings,” for more information on available package types.
3. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this specification
support all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by Part Number Specifications may support other maximum core
frequencies.
MPC8323E PowerQUICC II Pro Integrated Communications Processor Family Hardware Specifications, Rev. 4
80 Freescale Semiconductor
Document Revision History
25.2 Part Marking
Parts are marked as in the example shown in Figure 46.
Figure 46. Freescale Part Marking for PBGA Devices
26 Document Revision History
Table 67 provides a revision history for this hardware specification.
Table 67. Document Revision History
Rev.
No.
Date Substantive Change(s)
4 09/2010  • Replaced all instances of “LCCR” with “LCRR” throughout.
 • Added footnotes 3 and 4 in Table 2, “Recommended Operating Conditions3.”
 • Modified Section 8.1.1, “DC Electrical Characteristics.”
 • Modified Table 23, “MII Transmit AC Timing Specifications.”
 • Modified Table 24, “MII Receive AC Timing Specifications.”
 • Added footnote 7 and 8, and modified some signal names in Table 55, ”MPC8323E PBGA Pinout
Listing.”
3 12/2009  • Removed references for note 4 from Table 1.
 • Added Figure 2 in Section 2.1.2, “Power Supply Voltage Specification.
 • Added symbol TA in Table 2.